Streets and Maintenance Department

Strategic Goal 7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

Auxiliary Generator Maintenance

Contract Number 2013-268
May 15, 2018

6055 \

“Delivering Outstanding Services” 1




Streets and Maintenance Department

Auxiliary Generator Maintenance

Purpose of Procurement

* Routine maintenance of generators that are strategically
located in City Buildings such PD Regional Command Centers

* Locations being added to contract are new 911
Communication Center and the Museum of History

* This change order will cover expenses through the duration
of the contract which expires on 12/9/2018

“Delivering Outstanding Services”




Streets and Maintenance Department

Auxiliary Generator Maintenance

Solicitation Number 2013-268

Contractor

Estimated Award

Funding Source

Account No.

Loftin Equipment Company

$10,460.00 for the Extension; Will increase overall award
to $435,459.00

General Fund — Building Facilities Maintenance Contracts
532-31040-522260-1000-P3120

“Delivering Outstanding Services” 3



Streets and Maintenance Department

Auxiliary Generator Maintenance

Questions & Comments

“Delivering Outstanding Services” 4




